GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2449
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2019

REVAMPING OF SAGY

2449. SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:
SHRI M. BADRUDDIN AJMAL:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revamp Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY)
considering the past experiences and their implications; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) and (b): Presently, there is no proposal to revamp Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY).



